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1999 WISCONSIN ACT 13

AN ACTtocreate 40.05 (49) of the statuteglating to: payment of health insurance premiums for state employes
activatedfor military duty in the U.S. armed forces.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in aftercompletion of his or heservice in the U.S. armed
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: forces.

(b) 1. Notwithstanding sub. (4) asd40.51 (2), an
eligible employe who is not insured after the date on
which he or she is activated to serve on active duty in the
U.S.armed forces may haves or her health insurance
reinstatedduring the period in which he or she is serving
onactive duty in the U.S. armed forces without furnish
ing evidence of insurability satisfactoryttee insurer and
may receive employer contributions under.faj if the

SecTioN 1. 40.05 (49) of the statutes is created to
read:

40.05(4g) PAYMENT OFHEALTH INSURANCEPREMIUMS
FORSTATEEMPLOYESACTIVATED FORMILITARY DUTY IN THE
U.S ARMED FORCES. (@) In this subsection, “eligible
employe’means a state employe to whom all of the fol
lowing apply:

1. On orafter April 15, 1999, is activated to serve on = =/ - ;
military duty in the U.S. armed forces, other than for €ligible employe or the eligible emplogetesignated
training purposes. repres_entatlvmake_s a written electido have his or her

2. Onthe date on which he or she is activated to serveN€althinsurance reinstated and to receive employer con
onactive duty in thaJ.S. armed forces, is insured and is tributionsunder par(c) and pays any employe contribu
receivingemployer contributions for health insurance tonsthat are required to be paid under séptoward the
premiumsunder sub. (4). premiumpayments.

3. On the date on which he or she is activated, is either 2. Notwithstanding sub. (4), an eligible employe who
amember of the \consin national guard or a member is insured after the date on which he or she is activated to
of areserve component of the U.S. armed forces or isServeon active duty in the U.S. armed forces may receive
recalledto active military duty from inactive reserve-sta €mployercontributions under pafc) during the period
tus. in which he or she is serving on active duty in the U.S.

4. Has received a military leave of absence under s.armed forces if the eligible employer the eligible
230.32(3) (a)or 230.35 (3), under a collective aming employe’s designated representative makes a written
agreementinder subch. V of ch11 or under rules pro electionto receive employer contributions under. ey
mulgatedby the secretargf employment relations oris  andpays any employe contributions that are requioed
eligible for reemployment with the state under s. 45.50 be paid under sub. (4) toward the premium payments.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1997-98: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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3. An eligible employe ohis or her designated repre  would have been paid toward the premium payment if the
sentativeshall make an election under subd. 12.aon a eligible employehad continued employment with the
form providedby his or her employer not later than 60 employerinstead of serving on active duty the U.S.
daysafter the date on which the eligible employe begins armedforces.
to serve on active duty for the U.S. armed forces. 2. If the eligible employéas been insured during the

4. The group insurandeoard shall include the period period beginningon the date on which the eligible
undersubd. 3. in any applicable enrollment period under employeleft employment with the employer to serve on
the state health insurance plan for eligible employes who activeduty for the U.S. armed forces aedding on the
arenot insured. date on which theeligible employe or the eligible

(c) Notwithstanding sub. (4) and s. 40.51 (&g employe’sdesignated representative makes the election
employerof an eligible employe who makes or whose underpar (b) but the eligible employe did notceive
designated representative makes an election under paemployercontributions under sul4) toward any of the
(b) shall payemployer contributions toward the premium premiumpayments duringhat period, the employer shall
paymentsof the eligible employe during the periad pay to the eligible employe in a lump sum an amount
which the eligible employe is serving on active duty for equalto the employer contributions that would have been
the U.S. armed forces as follows: paidtoward those premium payments under sub. (4) if the

1. The amount of the employer contributions paid eligible employehad continued employment with the
toward each premium payment shall be equal to the employerduring that period instead of serving on active
amountof the employer contributions under sub. (4) that duty for the U.S. armed forces.




